
Alwoodley Motor Club
FERN MOTORSPORT AUTOTESTS

Max Time 20  ACASTER AIRFIELD  EAST - WEST RUNWAY  14th AUGUST 2022
Penalty 5

Test

Class
62.0 56.8 63.3 58.2 64.4 56.6

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
12 David Fox (A) wt 82.0 wt 76.8 158.8 158.8 wt 83.3 wt 78.2 161.5 320.3 wt 84.4 wt 76.6 161.0 481.3
4 Ross Upton 85.8 82.0 80.2 1 76.8 158.8 158.8 87.8 83.3 75.1 1 78.2 161.5 320.3 86.4 1 84.4 74.6 74.6 159.0 479.3
5 David Mosey 62.8 62.8 56.8 56.8 119.6 119.6 86.4 1 83.3 69.1 3 78.2 161.5 281.1 61.8 1 66.8 56.6 56.6 123.4 404.5
6 Warren Gillespie 62.0 62.0 58.3 58.3 120.3 120.3 63.3 63.3 56.9 1 61.9 125.2 245.5 64.4 64.4 57.1 57.1 121.5 367.0
7 Joel Conlan 75.9 75.9 68.8 68.8 144.7 144.7 85.3 83.3 71.7 71.7 155.0 299.7 68.3 68.3 66.5 1 71.5 139.8 439.5
8 Chris Morrison 76.8 76.8 66.0 66.0 142.8 142.8 71.3 71.3 wt 78.2 149.5 292.3 72.2 72.2 63.8 1 68.8 141.0 433.3
9 Toby Cook wt 82.0 59.6 59.6 141.6 141.6 66.6 66.6 58.2 58.2 124.8 266.4 66.6 1 71.6 58.3 58.3 129.9 396.3

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Class

56.1 51.5 55.7 51 55.1 50.4

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
12 Dave Fox 63.8 63.8 55.2 1 60.2 124.0 124.0 58.9 1 63.9 53.2 53.2 117.1 241.1 62.3 62.3 53.0 53.0 115.3 356.4
13 Stephen Morten 64.7 64.7 53.9 53.9 118.6 118.6 63.4 63.4 54.3 1 59.3 122.7 241.3 63.1 63.1 52.8 52.8 115.9 357.2
14 Lee Valentine 59.5 59.5 57.8 57.8 117.3 117.3 61.5 61.5 53.4 1 58.4 119.9 237.2 62.0 1 67.0 53.5 53.5 120.5 357.7
15 John Waller 88.2 1 76.1 73.7 1 71.5 147.6 147.6 76.9 1 75.7 70.3 70.3 146.0 293.6 73.9 73.9 67.6 67.6 141.5 435.1
16 Ben Haigh 76.5 2 76.1 68.5 2 71.5 147.6 147.6 81.1 1 75.7 73.8 71.0 146.7 294.3 80.0 1 75.1 64.3 2 70.4 145.5 439.8
17 Steven Haigh 66.7 66.7 60.7 60.7 127.4 127.4 64.1 64.1 58.5 58.5 122.6 250.0 68.5 68.5 59.6 1 64.6 133.1 383.1
18 Cam Pinkney 76.4 76.1 65.3 1 70.3 146.4 146.4 75.6 75.6 70.0 1 71.0 146.6 293.0 75.6 75.1 64.3 64.3 139.4 432.4
19 Richard Pinkney 56.1 56.1 51.5 51.5 107.6 107.6 55.7 55.7 59.9 1 64.9 120.6 228.2 55.1 55.1 50.4 50.4 105.5 333.7
20 Chris Chapman 61.3 1 66.3 51.6 51.6 117.9 117.9 58.6 58.6 52.0 52.0 110.6 228.5 58.2 3 73.2 51.7 51.7 124.9 353.4
21 Willie Keaning 57.5 57.5 51.7 51.7 109.2 109.2 56.9 56.9 51.0 51.0 107.9 217.1 56.7 56.7 50.8 50.8 107.5 324.6
22 Ian Chapman 64.2 64.2 52.6 1 57.6 121.8 121.8 64.2 64.2 52.2 1 57.2 121.4 243.2 61.9 61.9 56.4 56.4 118.3 361.5
23 Luke Powell 86.3 76.1 87.3 1 71.5 147.6 147.6 86.0 75.7 82.4 71.0 146.7 294.3 83.9 75.1 82.8 1 70.4 145.5 439.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
59.3 51.2 57.9 56.7 59.3 50.7

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
25 Sean Kell 67.2 67.2 60.8 60.8 128.0 128.0 79.8 77.9 59.2 59.2 137.1 265.1 67.8 67.8 60.1 1 65.1 132.9 398.0
26 Paul Fobister 62.2 62.2 54.6 54.6 116.8 116.8 64.6 64.6 55.6 1 60.6 125.2 242.0 63.1 63.1 54.8 54.8 117.9 359.9
27 David Evans 59.3 59.3 51.2 51.2 110.5 110.5 57.9 57.9 51.7 1 56.7 114.6 225.1 59.3 59.3 50.7 50.7 110.0 335.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Alwoodley Motor Club
FERN MOTORSPORT AUTOTESTS

Max Time  ACASTER AIRFIELD  EAST - WEST RUNWAY  14th AUGUST 2022
Penalty

Test

Class
61.6 57 62.1 57.3 63 58.8

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
12 David Fox (A) 481.3 wt 81.6 wt 77.0 158.6 639.9 wt 82.1 wt 77.3 159.4 799.3 wt 83.0 wt 78.8 161.8 961.1 961.1 7 22
4 Ross Upton 479.3 76.8 1 81.6 84.8 2 77.0 158.6 637.9 78.1 1 82.1 73.6 1 77.3 159.4 797.3 76.5 1 81.5 74.5 3 78.8 160.3 957.6 957.6 6 21
5 David Mosey 404.5 61.6 61.6 57.2 57.2 118.8 523.3 62.1 62.1 58.8 58.8 120.9 644.2 69.2 69.2 59.9 1 64.9 134.1 778.3 778.3 3 13
6 Warren Gillespie 367.0 62.1 62.1 57.7 57.7 119.8 486.8 62.5 62.5 57.5 57.5 120.0 606.8 63.0 63.0 58.8 58.8 121.8 728.6 728.6 1 9
7 Joel Conlan 439.5 73.3 73.3 66.5 66.5 139.8 579.3 71.8 71.8 65.6 65.6 137.4 716.7 wt 83.0 65.6 65.6 148.6 865.3 865.3 5 17
8 Chris Morrison 433.3 71.5 71.5 69.5 1 74.5 146.0 579.3 68.1 68.1 65.8 65.8 133.9 713.2 67.8 67.8 65.6 4 78.8 146.6 859.8 859.8 4 16
9 Toby Cook 396.3 67.3 67.3 57.0 57.0 124.3 520.6 65.4 65.4 57.3 57.3 122.7 643.3 64.9 64.9 59.2 59.2 124.1 767.4 767.4 2 12
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
55.4 50.1 55.6 50.4 56.6 50.3

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
12 Dave Fox 356.4 59.6 59.6 52.1 52.1 111.7 468.1 61.5 61.5 56.0 56.0 117.5 585.6 58.3 58.3 52.5 52.5 110.8 696.4 696.4 2 4
13 Stephen Morten 357.2 wt 75.4 53.8 1 58.8 134.2 491.4 61.6 61.6 58.6 1 63.6 125.2 616.6 62.1 62.1 53.2 53.2 115.3 731.9 731.9 6 10
14 Lee Valentine 357.7 63.0 63.0 55.0 55.0 118.0 475.7 62.0 62.0 55.6 55.6 117.6 593.3 61.0 1 66.0 54.7 1 59.7 125.7 719.0 719.0 5 8
15 John Waller 435.1 75.6 1 75.4 68.6 2 70.1 145.5 580.6 83.0 2 75.6 70.6 1 70.4 146.0 726.6 82.9 76.6 74.1 70.3 146.9 873.5 873.5 10 19
16 Ben Haigh 439.8 84.2 2 75.4 66.5 1 70.1 145.5 585.3 74.7 74.7 63.4 63.4 138.1 723.4 72.8 72.8 67.3 1 70.3 143.1 866.5 866.5 9 18
17 Steven Haigh 383.1 63.7 1 68.7 59.1 59.1 127.8 510.9 66.0 66.0 59.5 59.5 125.5 636.4 65.1 65.1 60.5 60.5 125.6 762.0 762.0 7 11
18 Cam Pinkney 432.4 71.8 71.8 65.7 1 70.1 141.9 574.3 75.4 75.4 65.0 1 70.0 145.4 719.7 72.3 1 76.6 62.6 62.6 139.2 858.9 858.9 8 15
19 Richard Pinkney 333.7 55.4 55.4 50.1 50.1 105.5 439.2 55.6 55.6 50.9 50.9 106.5 545.7 56.6 56.6 50.8 50.8 107.4 653.10 653.1 FTD
20 Chris Chapman 353.4 59.1 59.1 50.6 1 55.6 114.7 468.1 62.1 62.1 51.0 51.0 113.1 581.2 60.3 1 65.3 52.8 1 57.8 123.1 704.3 704.3 4 6
21 Willie Keaning 324.6 56.5 56.5 50.7 50.7 107.2 431.8 56.4 56.4 50.4 50.4 106.8 538.6 wt 76.6 50.3 50.3 126.9 665.5 665.5 1 2
22 Ian Chapman 361.5 59.9 59.9 52.9 52.9 112.8 474.3 62.1 62.1 52.8 52.8 114.9 589.2 59.7 59.7 52.5 52.5 112.2 701.4 701.4 3 5
23 Luke Powell 439.8 86.2 2 75.4 72.2 1 70.1 145.5 585.3 79.6 1 75.6 80.8 2 70.4 146.0 731.3 78.4 76.6 80.9 1 70.3 146.9 878.2 878.2 11 20
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Class
61.3 50.7 58.2 53.2 62.2 53.8

Car Name Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Time Pen Total
25 Sean Kell 398.0 69.2 69.2 57.7 2 67.7 136.9 534.9 67.0 67.0 58.0 58.0 125.0 659.9 63.2 63.2 58.9 2 68.9 132.1 792.0 792.0 3 14
26 Paul Fobister 359.9 61.3 61.3 54.2 54.2 115.5 475.4 62.5 62.5 53.2 53.2 115.7 591.1 62.3 62.3 56.6 56.6 118.9 710.0 710.0 2 7
27 David Evans 335.1 61.2 1 66.2 50.7 50.7 116.9 452.0 58.2 58.2 52.5 1 57.5 115.7 567.7 62.2 62.2 53.8 53.8 116.0 683.7 683.7 1 3
0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Alwoodley Motor Club

Award winner
Overall 

Time
Overall 

Possition

Chris Chapman 704.30 6

Class 
Possition Class Award winner

Overall 
Time

Overall 
Possition

3 Class C Ian Chapman 701.40 5

2 Class A & B Toby Cook 767.40 12
2 Class C Dave Fox 696.40 4

1 Class A & B Warren Gillespie 728.60 9
1 Class C Willie Keaning 665.50 2
1 Class D David Evans 683.70 3

FTD Richard Pinkney 653.10

Marshals Michael Sykes

Best Alwoodley Not 
Winning Another Awared

FERN MOTORSPORT AUTOTESTS
14th AUGUST 2022


